

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3549 OF 2025

Gitanjali Vishal Parab ...Petitioner
(maiden name Gitanjali Vijay Sawant)

Versus

Vishal Dinkar Parab ...Respondent

Mr. Veerdhaval Kakade, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 12th March 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kakade, learned Counsel for the Petitioner. He states that the Petitioner will tender unconditional apology for disobeying the oral directions issued by the learned Family Court, Pune. He states that within a period of one week, apology will be tendered to the learned Judge, Family Court, Pune. He further states that the Petitioner will comply with the oral directions issued by the learned Judge, Family Court, Pune.

2. In view of said submissions, issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 2nd April 2025. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner to serve the Respondent by private notice and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

3. Notice to indicate that subject to the convenience of the Court, the Writ Petition will be heard finally at the stage of admission.

4. Stand over to **2nd April 2025**. Till next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)