



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3549 OF 2025

Geetanjali Vishal Parab (Maidan Name Geetanjali
Vijay Sawant)

...Petitioner

Versus

Vishal Dinkar Parab

...Respondent

Mr. Veerdhaval Kakade, for Petitioner.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 1st October 2025.

PC:-

1. Advocate for Petitioner is present, however, Respondent is absent. No reply as such is filed by Respondent till date.
2. List the matter for further consideration on **12th November, 2025.**
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)